STATE OF KANSAS

SENATE CHAMBER

MR. PRESIDENT:

I move to amend **SB 63**, As Amended by Senate Committee, on page 1, in line 15, by striking "through 6" and inserting "and 2";

On page 2, by striking all in lines 3 through 37; in line 40, by striking all after "procedures"; in line 41, by striking "to" and inserting "on"; in line 43, by striking "(1)";

On page 3, in line 4, by striking the semicolon; by striking all in lines 5 through 7; in line 8, by striking all before the period; in line 10, by striking "or"; in line 11, by striking all before "a" and inserting "on"; in line 14, by striking "(1)"; in line 17, by striking the semicolon; by striking all in lines 18 through 20; in line 21, by striking all before the period; by striking all in lines 38 through 43;

By striking all on page 4;

On page 5, by striking all in line 1;

On page 7, in line 19, by striking "through 6" and inserting "and 2"; in line 20, by striking "thereto" and inserting "thereto";

And by renumbering sections accordingly;

On page 1, in the title, in line 3, by striking "treating" and inserting "performing certain surgical procedures on"; in line 4, by striking all after the semicolon; by striking all in lines 5 through 8; in line 9, by striking all before "adding"

Senator _____